BID COMPARISON - COLLEGE CORNER

POPLAR STREET WATERLINE EXTENSION

September 7, 2010

Engineer's Estimate: \$50,000.00

Project No. 2007-053

170,000 110. 2007 000			C.A. Shindeldecker & Sons, LLC Byrco, Inc.				Leon Riley Inc.		CK Excavating, Inc.	
TEM DESCRIPTION	Quantity		Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
POPLAR STREET WATERLINE EXTENSION										
201 Clearing, Grubbing, Removal	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
202 Sign Removal and Replaced, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$170.00	\$170.00
203 Bore and Receive Pits, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
614 Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00
638 16" PVC DR-18 C-900 Water Main, As Per Plan (Possible Sewer Crossing)	20	L.F.	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$24.49	\$489.80	\$35.00	\$700.00
638 8" PVC DR-18 C-900 Water Main, Open Trench	310	L.F.	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$42.48	\$13,168.80	\$58.00	\$17,980.00
638 8" PVC DR-18 C-900 Water Main, Bore and Jack, Including Steel Casing	65	L.F.	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$179.00	\$11,635.00	\$193.00	\$12,545.00	\$225.00	\$14,625.00
638 8" Gate Valve and Box	3	Each	\$1,120.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,406.77	\$4,220.31	\$935.00	\$2,805.00
638 6" Gate Valve and Box	1	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$955.42	\$955.42	\$615.00	\$615.00
638 8"x6" M.J. Tee with Mechanical Restraints	1	Each	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$431.00	\$431.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
638 4"x4" M.J. Tee with Mechanical Restraints	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
638 8" M.J. Cap with Mechanical Restraints	1	Each	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$154.00	\$154.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
638 8"x4" Reducer with Mechanical Restraints	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$474.00	\$474.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
638 8" M.J. 45° El, with Mechanical Restraints, As Per Plan (Possible Sewer Cro	4	Each	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$124.00	\$496.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
638 4" M.J. Cutting-In Sleeve	1	Each	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$144.00	\$144.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
638 Fire Hydrant, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,239.00	\$3,239.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
638 Connect to Existing Waterline	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
Spec Sign, Waterline Crossing, New	2	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
TOTAL				\$36,470.00		\$52,490.00		\$53,630.33		\$52,270.00
AMOUNT AC DID				#00 470 00		#50.400.00		#50.000.00		ΦE0.070.00
AMOUNT AS BID				\$36,470.00		\$52,490.00		\$53,630.33		\$52,270.00
DIFFERENCE				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00